PNV A WNE

10.

11.
12.

13.

14,

15.

Thursday, April 4, 2019, 7:00 p.m.
Town of Oliver Springs Council Meeting Agenda

Call to order-Mayor Omer Cox

Roll call-Joe Van Hook

Pledge-Councilman Don Shillings

Prayer-Mayor Omer Cox

Approval of minutes from March 21, 2019-Joe Van Hook

Announcement

Delegations from Citizens

Mayoral update, Omer Cox

A. Update on Parks

City Manager update, Thomas McCormick

Town Council comments, Ward 1 Robert Miller, Ward 2 Jeff Bass, Ward 3 Kenneth Brown, Ward
4 Rusty Phillips, Ward 5 Terry Holland, and Ward 6 Don Shillings

Police Chief update, Chief Kenneth Morgan

Fire Chief update, Chief Justin Bailey-

A. Grant approval for funding $2125 to purchase Two iPads awarded from FM Global
Old Business:

A. Discussion of approval of 2 new mowers (update)

New Business:

A. Discuss and approve dates for budget workshop in May

B. Discuss public meeting for Home Housing Rehabilitation Grant on April 18, 2019 at 5:30 pm
Adjournment



